(d) where the Hong Kong Stock Exchange makes an inquiry of us regarding unusual movements
in the price or trading volume of our Shares.

The term of the appointment shall commence on the Listing Date and end on the date on which we
distribute our annual report in respect of our financial results for the first full financial year
commencing after the Listing Date and such appointment may be subject to extension by mutual
agreement.

DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

— 189 —

App1A-33(3)
(d), (e)

3rd Sch 10

App1A-44

3rd Sch 10

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following completion of the Global Offering (without

taking into account any Shares which may be allotted and issued pursuant to the exercise of the

Over-allotment Option), the following persons will be entitled to exercise, or control the exercise of,

10% or more of the voting power at the general meeting of our Company:

Name of Shareholder

Number of

shares held

immediately

before the

Global

Offering

Percentage

interest in our

company

immediately

before the

Global

Offering

Number of

shares held

immediately

after the

Global

Offering

Percentage

interest

in our

company

immediately

after the

Global

Offering(1)

Golden Base(2) ..... 505,062,500 62.24% 505,062,500 46.68%

TPG Star(3) ..... 204,250,170 25.17% 146,549,000 13.55%

TPG Biotech(4) ..... 102,124,830 12.59% 73,273,000 6.77%

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised.

(2) Mr. Ng is the beneficial owner of 50% of the issued share capital of Golden Base and is deemed to be interested in the

Shares held by Golden Base. Mr. Ng, the spouse of Ms. Chin, is deemed to be interested in Ms. Chin’s interests in

Golden Base. Ms. Chin is the beneficial owner of 50% of the issued share capital of Golden Base and is deemed to be

interested in the Shares held by Golden Base. Ms. Chin, the spouse of Mr. Ng, is deemed to be interested in Mr. Ng’s

interests in Golden Base.

(3) The interests deemed to be held by each of David Bonderman and James Coulter immediately after the Global Offering